Successful Applicants for Community Grants 2022/2023 — Round 1

Community Hall Insurance

Mondure Public Hall Committee
Wooroolin Community Committee
Ironpot Farmers

Community Sponsorship

Wondai Proston Wolves Rugby
League Club

Rotary Club of Murgon

Eva's Place Pregnancy & Early
Parenting Support Inc.

South Burnett Gem and
Fossicking Club Inc

Nanango RSL Sub-Branch Inc

South Burnett Peace of Mind
Nanango & District Netball
Association

Barambah Ministers’ Association

Nanango Community Men’s
Shed

The Kingaroy and District
Ministry Association

Kumbia and District Memorial
School of Arts Inc

Proston & District Heritage
Association

Veterans Motorcycle Club West
Queensland Chapter Inc
Queensland Dairy & Heritage
Museum Muron Inc

Men Shed Kingaroy Inc
Blackbutt Benarkin Lions Club

Creative Country Association Inc  Spruce it up

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

Upgrade Canteen

Facilities

Murgon Music Muster

2022

Expanding the
Mentoring Program
South Burnett Gem

Show 2023

Nanango RSL Sub-
Branch memorabilia
officer - new desk top
PC and software.

White Dove Ball

New Commercial Fridge

Murgon Community
Christmas Carols
Purchase a Defibrillator

Kingaroy Christmas

Carols

Kumbia Christmas

Carnival

Publication of a
centenary book
“Proston: 100 Years
down the track”
VMC office Upgrade

Office replacement

items

Tools for men’s shed
Lions Community
Christmas Carols

EOI — Localised Mental Health Initiatives

Wondai Amateur Swimming Club 10k lap pool

Kingaroy Chambers
Commerce & Industry Inc (KCCI)

Crisis

Counselling

Support Program

$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,499.00
$1,600.00

$1,500.00

$1,476.00
$1,500.00

$1,000.00
$1,372.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00

$3,000.00

$667.00
$598.00

$1,381.00
$1,600.00

$1,656.00

$3,000

of South Burnett Workforce $3,000



Yourtown

Bunya Mountain Community
Association Inc

South Burnett CTC Inc

RADF

Queensland Ballet

South Burnett Orchestra

Kingaroy Art Gallery
Arthur Conlon Deadly Arthur

KSHS & P&C Associations

Wellbeing Market Day

Vibrant, Healthy and
Connected Community
Bunya Mountain

South  Burnett CTC
auspicing for the South

Burnett Sexual
Awareness Working
Group

Queensland Ballet

Regional Engagement
Tour

SBCO presents
Sue=Ellen Paulsen in
Concert

Creativity unlimited

Indigenous Mural and
Staff development on
indigenous perspectives

A Celebration of
connection to Country

$3,000
$2,000

$1,350

$2000

$3000

$3000
$3000

$3000



