# Successful Applicants for Community Grants 2022/2023 – Round 1

## **Community Hall Insurance**

Mondure Public Hall Committee	\$1,000.00
Wooroolin Community Committee	\$1,000.00
Ironpot Farmers	\$1,000.00

### **Community Sponsorship**

Wondai Proston Wolves Rugby League Club	Upgrade Canteen Facilities	\$1,500.00
Rotary Club of Murgon	Murgon Music Muster 2022	\$1,500.00
Eva's Place Pregnancy & Early Parenting Support Inc.	Expanding the Mentoring Program	\$1,499.00
South Burnett Gem and Fossicking Club Inc	South Burnett Gem Show 2023	\$1,600.00
Nanango RSL Sub-Branch Inc	Nanango RSL Sub- Branch memorabilia officer - new desk top PC and software.	\$1,500.00
South Burnett Peace of Mind	White Dove Ball	\$1,476.00
Nanango & District Netball Association	New Commercial Fridge	\$1,500.00
Barambah Ministers' Association	Murgon Community Christmas Carols	\$1,000.00
Nanango Community Men's Shed	Purchase a Defibrillator	\$1,372.00
The Kingaroy and District Ministry Association	Kingaroy Christmas Carols	\$2,000.00
Kumbia and District Memorial School of Arts Inc	Kumbia Christmas Carnival	\$1,000.00
Proston & District Heritage Association	Publication of a centenary book "Proston: 100 Years down the track"	\$3,000.00
Veterans Motorcycle Club West Queensland Chapter Inc	VMC office Upgrade	\$667.00
Queensland Dairy & Heritage Museum Muron Inc	Office replacement items	\$598.00
Men Shed Kingaroy Inc Blackbutt Benarkin Lions Club	Tools for men's shed Lions Community Christmas Carols	\$1,381.00 \$1,600.00
Creative Country Association Inc	Spruce it up	\$1,656.00

### **EOI – Localised Mental Health Initiatives**

Wondai Amateur Swimming Club		10k lap pool		\$3,000	
0 ,	Chambers & Industry Inc (K0		Crisis	Counselling	\$3,000
				rogram	

Yourtown			Wellbein	g Market D	ay	\$3,000
Bunya N Associatio		Community	•	Healthy ed Comr ountain		\$2,000
South Bur	nett CTC I	nc	South auspicing Burnett Awarene Group	g for the S		\$1,350

### **RADF**

Queensland Ballet	Queensland Ballet Regional Engagement Tour	\$2000
South Burnett Orchestra	SBCO presents Sue=Ellen Paulsen in Concert	\$3000
Kingaroy Art Gallery	Creativity unlimited	\$3000
Arthur Conlon Deadly Arthur	Indigenous Mural and Staff development on indigenous perspectives	\$3000
KSHS & P&C Associations	A Celebration of connection to Country	\$3000